SUBMITTAL DATA SHEET: Series X-2 Boiler
         Date:
Job Name:
  Location:
                Engineer:
            Wholesaler:
              Contractor:
          Submitted to:
Model Designation:
                      Fuel:
Series X-2
Gas Fired, Chimney Vented,
Cast Iron Water Boiler
U.S. Boiler Company, Inc. - Lancaster, PA
Phone: 1-888-432-8887
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
SUBMITTAL DATA SHEET: Series X-2 Boiler
X-2 Dimensions & Connections
Model
Width
“W”
(inches)
Connections (inches) Water
Content
(gal.)Supply Return
Gas
 Valve
Relief
Valve
X-202 14 1-1/4 1-1/4 1/2 3/4 1
X-203 14 1-1/4 1-1/4 1/2 3/4 2
X-204 16 1-1/4 1-1/4 1/2 3/4 3
X-205 19 1-1/4 1-1/4 1/2 3/4 4
X-206 22 1-1/4 1-1/4 1/2 3/4 5
X-207 25 1-1/4 1-1/4 3/4 3/4 6
X-208 28 1-1/4 1-1/4 3/4 3/4 7
X-209 31 1-1/4 1-1/4 3/4 3/4 8
SPECIFICATION NOTES:
•  Add suffix “N” for natural gas, or suffix “L” for LP gas
   models.
•  All models certified for use from sea level to 10,000 feet
   in elevation. Outputs are reduced by 4% per 1,000 feet
   above sea level for elevations above 2,000 ft.
•  All X-2 boilers are shipped with 30 psi relief valves,
   MAWP is 50 psi.
DIMENSION NOTES:
1. Minimal radial distance around vent pipe and breeching for
single-wall metal pipe vent connector, otherwise follow vent
connector manufacturer’s recommended clearances.
2. Add height required to maintain 6” clearance from all
breeching components.
Supply